
Wednesday November 3, 20218

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
e-NIT No. 125 REW REASI of 2021Dated:-25-10-2021

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor of UT Jammu and Kashmir due to poor response of this office e-NIT No. 80 REW REASI of 2021    Dated:- 24-07-2021,fresh e-tenders are
invited on item rate basis from approved and eligible contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K for the below mentioned works under Back to Village-3 scheme in respect of
Block, Katra, Pouni, Reasi, Arnas, Jij Bagli, Mahore & Chassanaor the year 2021-22.

Note:-After opening of the tender, if the rates quoted by the lowest bidder is found to the high and value of work is more than the Adv. Amount he /she is advised to negotiate his/her
quoted rates with the department / offer his /her consent within 05 days after opening of the tenders, failing which the work shall be put to fresh tender as no allotment shall be made
beyond the Adv. Amount.The payment of the work shall be made to the Allotte(contractor) by the concerned BDO/PRI. Any dispute regarding the payment of the work, arising thereof,
shall not be entertained by the Executive Engineer REW Reasi

Position of funds  = Available

Position of AAA =  Accorded

TheBiddingdocumentsConsistingofqualifyinginformation,eligibilitycriteria,specifications,Drawings,billof quantities(B.O.Q),Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can
be seen/downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as per below schedule:

BidsmustbeaccompaniedwithcostofTenderdocumentinshapeofnameofworkdulycreditingtoJ&KBankAccount  Number  0029010200002045  (J&K Bank  Main Branch Bus Stand
Reasi)  favouring  Executive  Engineer REW,Division, Reasi uploading a copy of e challan/receipt. Bid securing declaration form as per format enclosed.The Bank Guarantee
should be valid for 45 days beyond bid validity. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, EMD and relevant documents of L1be submitted to the Executive Engineer
REW, Reasiat the time of allotment.

1. Bidders can resubmit/withdraw the bids asspecified.

2. The bids for the works shall remainvalid for a period of 45 days from the date of opening of Technicalbids.

3. The earnest money shall be forfeited,If:-

a) Any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender during the period of bid validity or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid.

b) In case contractor fails to execute the agreement within 07 days after fixation ofcontract.

No:-EE/REWR/T/2021-22/1896-1902 Sd/-
Dated :- 25-10-2021 (Er. Pankaj Sharma)
DIP/J-8676/21 Executive Engineer
Dated :- 02-11-2021 REW Reasi

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 25-10-2021

2 Period of downloading of bidding documents 03-11-2021 to 10-11-2021 upto 1500 Hrs.

3 Bid submissionStart Date 03-11-2021 

4 Bid SubmissionEnd Date 10-11-2021 upto 1800 Hrs.

5 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) in case of holiday on said
date, the bid shall be opened on next day.

10-11-2021 on or after 1800 Hrs.

6 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) (Of only successful techni-
cal bidders)

To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed

S.
No

Name of Work Eligible/
Required
Panchayat

Adv.
Cost
(in lacs)

Cost of
document
(in `̀)

Time
Allowed for
completion

Time and date
of opening of
tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 6 7 8

1 Construction of Link Road from Madgar Water Bowli to Jalman in Pyt Dhansal Block Arnas
District Reasi under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Dhansal 9.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

2 Construction of Internal link road to School, AWC PHC in Pyt Judda-B Block Arnas District
Reasi under B2V3(2nd Call)

Judda-B 3.00 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

3 Const.of Lane from Noman to Park Chan, Pyt. Kanthi-A, Block Arnas and District Reasi
under B2V3(2nd call) 

Kanthi A 3.74 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

4 Const. of Road from NHO Rakesh Kumar W.No.1 to Susla Govt.School via house Makhan
Lal Pyt. Bidda Block Arnas and District Reasi under B2V3(2nd call) 

Bidda 4.90 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

5 Const.of Play Ground at PS Kounda  in Pyt.  Dugga Block Arnas District Reasi under B2V3
(2nd Call)

Dugga 3.40 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

6 Const.of Play Ground at PS Lower Dugga   in Pyt.  Dugga Block Arnas District Reasi under
B2V3 (2nd Call)

Dugga 3.40 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

7 Balance work of Road from Kalali to HS Khanikote P-II in Pyt.Khanikote Block Arnas
District Reasi under B2V3(1st Call)

Khanikote 6.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

8 .Const.of Road from Kulali to HS Khanikote Phase -I in Pyt.Khanikote Block Arnas District
Reasi under B2V3(1st Call)

Khanikote 3.00 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

9 Const.of Main road Matheen to Mehal Thal via Patti Khumba in Pyt.Kanthi-B Block Arnas
District Reasi under B2V3 (1st Call) 

Kanthi-B 2.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

10 Construction of Water Tank Near Kapoor Singh House Ward No. 5 Pyt. Hutt, Block Katra,
District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call)

Hutt 1.35 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

11 Construction of Bathing Ghat near Ranga Ward No. 6 Pyt. Hutt Block Katra, District Reasi
under B2V3(3rd Call)

Hutt 1.35 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

12 Construction of Bathing Ghat near New Vaishno Devi Track Ward No. 4 Pyt. Hutt Block
Katra, District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call)

Hutt 1.35 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

13 Const. of land drain from Bansi singh House to Wazir singh House ward No.3 in Pyt.
Purana Daroor Block Katra and District Reasi  under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Purana Daroor 1.96 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

14 Const. of Lane drain from Ram Chand house to Ranjit singh House Ward No.6 in Pyt.
Purana Daroor Block Katra and District Reasi  under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Purana Daroor 1.96 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

15 Const. of T/Road from panyaas to Shiv Mandir ward No.2   in Pyt.Purana Daroor Block
Katra and District Reasi under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Purana Daroor 2.00 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

16 Const. of lane Drain from Vijay shop to tirth ram House  ward No.1 in Pyt Purana Daroor
Block Katra and District Reasi  under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Purana Daroor 1.96 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

17 Const. of T/Road from Jamuna House to Chain singh house Ward No:4  in Pyt Purana
Daroor  Block Katra and District Reasi under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Purana Daroor 1.96 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

18 Constt. of Khul with allied works from mandir mohalla to kheri mohalla Wno 3 in Pyt. Mari
Block Pouni and District Reasi under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Mari 5.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

19 Constt. of lane and drain from main road to Rajinder singh sardar mohalla  in Pyt. Mari
Block Pouni and District Reasi under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Mari 1.50 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

20 Renovation/ Upgradation of T/Road from passenger shed to Kalakote Wno 6 in Pyt. Allya
Block Pouni and District Reasi under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Allya 9.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

21 Renovation of Link road from Auto stand Beaullian to Patiad Moh. Wno 2 in Pyt. Kheralaid
Block Pouni and District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call)

Kheralaid 4.90 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

22 Constt. of lane with P/work main road to shankar dass and nazir mohalla Wno 2 Pyt. Lower
Talwara  Block Pouni and District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call)

Lower Talwara 4.40 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

23 Constt. of T/road from Govt. Middle School Kanskhasan to Kapada Mohalla Wno 6  Pyt.
Lower Talwara  Block Pouni and District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call)

Lower Talwara 5.40 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

24 Construction of lane at sukater from Bhim Devta Sathan to SC mohalla W.no-5  in Pyt.
Sukater Ghiyala Block Reasi District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call)

Sukater
Ghiyala

2.00 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

25 Construction of Culvert at Lower Bandi in Pyt. Mahore-B Block Mahore, District Reasi
under B2V3 (3rd Call)

Mahore Lower 2.40 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

26 Construction of Play Ground at Gagra W. No.6 in Pyt. Jij-A Block Jij Bagli District Reasi
under B2V3 (4rth Call)

Jij-A 1.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

27 Construction of link road jouri to Jalaba, ruddi, PS sangri in Pyt. Jij-A Block Jij-Bagli District
Reasi under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Jij-A 8.00 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

28 Construction of road from Pedal to kunjra kaseeri nalla bridga in Pyt. Jij-B Block Jij-Bagli
District Reasi under B2V3 (2nd Call)

Jij-B 7.50 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

29 Construction of T/Road to PMGSY Road to Pyt. Ghar Thalkote, Pyt. Thalkote, Block
Chassana, District Reasi under B2V3 (5th Call)

Thalkote 7.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

30 Construction of T/Road from Masal to Dobotal in Pyt. Tuli Lower-B, Block Chassana,
District Reasi under B2V3 (5th Call)

Tuli Lower-B 4.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

31 Constt of T/Road Anas Nalla to PWD Road Phogoli Pyt. TULLI UPPER-A Block Chassana
District Reasi under B2V3 (4rth Call)

TULLI UPPER-
A

3.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

32 Constt of T Road Ramzan More to Hassote-B W No. 8 Pyt. Hassote-B Block Chassana
District Reasi under B2V3 (4rth Call)

HASSOTE-B 7.80 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

33 Constt of Boundary Wall at Middle School Hamosan in Pyt.THALKOTE  Block Chassana
and District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call)

THALKOTE 1.94 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

34 Constt of B/Path Lanyas to Balmatkote Ward No 02 in Pyt. CHASSOTE-A Block Chassana
and District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call)

CHASSOTE-A 1.18 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

35 Constt of B/Path Garsal to Topa Ward No 07  in Pyt. CHASSOTE-A Block Chassana and
District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call) 

CHASSOTE-A 1.14 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

36 Constt of B/Path Branda to Nandi More Ward no 04 in Pyt. CHASSOTE-A Block Chassana
and District Reasi under B2V3 (3rd Call) 

CHASSOTE-A 1.18 600/- 02 month 03-11-2021 A,B,C & D

OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER REW DIVISION REASI

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: A public meeting
was organized by Congress
in Bardoh village of
Chhamb assembly con-
stituency. 

In the ceremony,
Congress leader Bharat
Priye and other leaders
paid tribute to former
Prime Minister Indira
Gandhi on her death

anniversary. 
Paying tribute to Indira

Gandhi, Bharat Priye said
that Indira Gandhi was the
most fearless and success-
ful Prime Minister in the
history of India. She was
known as the Iron Lady. 

She was always known to
take tough decisions. Due
to his vision, he contributed
in making India a world

power and brought the
country respect in the
world. 

On this occasion, local
people told Bharat Priya
that bunkers are not being
built in this area by the
government, due to which
they feel insecure. Apart
from this, the condition of
the road in the area is very
bad. Doctors do not present

in the hospital, due to
which people have to go to
Jammu for treatment of
even minor ailments.
Teachers do not come to the
schools, which affects the
education of the children. 

After listening to the
problems of the people,
Bharat Priye said that if
they support them then
every problem of theirs will

be solved. Apart from this,
the electricity bills of the
poor people will also be
waived. 

Ground will also be con-
structed to promote the
sports talent of the youth.
Ratan Lal, Ravi Sharma,
Ramesh Verma, Chunni
Lal, Sham Chaudhary and
others were present on this
occasion.

Bharat Priye pays tributes to Indira
Gandhi on her death anniversary


